RESOLUTION NO. 30305

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH JD JAMES, INC. D/B/A NATURE BRIDGES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-15-032-201 FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA GREENWAY CONNECTOR. IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE AND 13/100 **DOLLARS** (\$1,739,921.13),WITH CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND 11/100 DOLLARS (\$173,992.11), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND THIRTEEN AND 24/100 DOLLARS NINE HUNDRED (\$1,913,913.24).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to enter into an agreement with JD James, Inc. d/b/a Nature Bridges relative to Contract No. T-15-032-201 for construction services associated with South Chickamauga Greenway Connector, in the amount of \$1,739,921.13, with a contingency amount of \$173,992.11, for a total amount of \$1,913,913.24.

ADOPTED: April 7, 2020

/mem